#### ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

# PROPOSED ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS FOR SUNNYSIDE BEACH DRIVE

### VILLAGE OF JOHNSBURG, ILLINOIS

The Village of Johnsburg will receive sealed Bids for the Proposed Infrastructure Improvements for Proposed Roadway Improvements for Sunnyside Beach Drive project. Funding for project is via Local Funding.

## <u>NOTE: Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting at Village Hall, Monday, March 6, 2023, at 11:30 am</u> followed by a project site walk at 12pm.

### <u>Bids will be received at the offices of the Village of Johnsburg, 1515 Channel Beach Ave,</u> Johnsburg, Illinois 60051, until 11:30 A.M., local time on Wednesday, March 15, 2023.

Improvements are located within the Village of Johnsburg, on Sunnyside Beach Drive from approximately 983 feet south Church Street to approximately 2,562 feet north of Church Street as depicted within the project plans. Work to be performed under this contract consists of removal and reconstruction of hot-mix asphalt roadway pavement, concrete gutter, aggregate shoulders, storm water management including storm sewers, structures, and trenchless pipe installation at various locations, pipe culverts, traffic control, and all incidental and collateral work necessary to complete the project as described within construction documents.

Bid documents may be obtained by contacting the office of the HR Green, Inc., 1391 Corporate Drive, Suite 203, McHenry, IL 60050. The Bid package will be distributed via FTP site; contact Diane at dweyde@hrgreen.com (ph: 815-759-8365). No deposit is required.

The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids or any part thereof, to waive any informalities in the bidding, and to accept the bids deemed most favorable to the interest of the Owner after all bids have been examined and evaluated.

Published by the Authority of the Village of Johnsburg, Illinois Ms. Claudett Sofiakis Village Administrator

 $\label{eq:linear} where the linear the lin$